PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
network video solutions
DS NVR Purpose-Built Network Solution
INTEGRAL DIGITAL SENTRY® NETWORK VIDEO RECORDER
Product Features
• Manages Video from IP Cameras and Encoders Through Ethernet
• Support for Standard IP Video Devices
• Supports Pelco IP Cameras with Sarix™ HD Technology

Video System
Minimum 128 MB RAM with DirectX® 9.0c
Recommended Dual-head, 256 MB RAM with
DirectX 9.0c
CERTIFICATIONS
• CE, Class A
• FCC, Class A
• UL Listed
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Pelco, Inc. Worldwide Headquarters:
3500 Pelco Way, Clovis, California 93612-5699 USA
USA & Canada Tel (800) 289-9100 • FAX (800) 289-9150
International Tel +1 (559) 292-1981 • FAX +1 (559) 348-1120
MODELS
DSNVR04500 4 video inputs, 500 GB internal storage
DSNVR16500 16 video inputs, 500 GB internal storage
DSNVR161500 16 video inputs, 1500 GB internal storage
DSNVR32500 32 video inputs, 500 GB internal storage
DSNVR321500 32 video inputs, 1500 GB internal storage
DSNVR16-8080 16 video inputs, 80 GB x 80 GB RAID 1*
*No internal storage included. External RAID storage required.
NOTE:  For a DS NVR system configured as a video acquisition unit (VAU) for
use with a Data Management Server (DMS), add “-V” to the model number
(not available with DSNVR16-8080).

Maximum cable distance for
RS-422/RS-485 communication over
24-gauge wire is 4,000 feet (1,219 m).
Use shielded twisted pairs cable that
meets basic requirements for
RS-422/RS-485 applications. (One wall
block and transformer is required for
each keyboard.)
KBDKIT-X Same as KBDKIT except includes
230 VAC to 12 VAC transformer
PV140 RS-422/RS-232 converter kit with
12 VDC power supply
DS NVR UPGRADES
DSNVRUP-416 Upgrade from 4 to 16 IP video channels
DSNVRUP-432 Upgrade from 4 to 32 IP video channels
DSNVRUP-1632 Upgrade from 16 to 32 IP video channels
3390-00290 DVD-RW option (factory installation)
3390-00295 DVD-RW option (field upgrade)
OPTIONAL SOFTWARE
AUSRV-SW-1L Archive utility server software license for

hard drive)
3530-10051-ADD SATA 404S, 4 drives, hot-swappable
1.5 TB RAID 5
3530-10052-ADD SATA 404S, 4 drives, hot-swappable
2.0 TB JBOD
3530-10053 SATA 404S SATA 500 GB hard drive
(includes carrier)
3530-10054 SATA 404S daisy chain SCSI cable
(DVMS to storage)
3530-10055 SATA 404S daisy chain SCSI cable
(storage to storage)
3530-10056 SATA 404S power supply (not
hot-swappable)
OPTIONAL INTRAVUE NETWORK HEALTH AND EVENT
MONITORING APPLICATION
ITNMS-016 48 analog nodes; 16 IP nodes/host
ITNMS-032 96 analog nodes; 32 IP nodes/host
ITNMS-064 192 analog nodes; 64 IP nodes/host
ITNMS-128 384 analog nodes; 128 IP nodes/host
ITNMS-256 768 analog nodes; 256 IP nodes/host
ITNMS-512 1,536 analog nodes; 512 IP nodes/host
ITNMS-ULTD Unlimited analog nodes; 1,024 IP
nodes/host
Pelco, the Pelco logo, Digital Sentry, and the Digital Sentry logo are registered trademarks of Pelco, Inc.
Sarix is a trademark of Pelco, Inc.